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Josh Appleby 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                      
P.O. Box 30017                                   
Lansing, MI 48909 
W:  
C: 269-330-0851 
applebyj@michigan.gov 
 

 Dan Busby 
Michigan Department of Agriculture and 
Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 
C: 231-373-4298 
busbyd@michigan.gov  
 

 Michelle Crook 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                      
P.O. Box 30017                                   
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-335-2487 
C: 517-242-3773 
crookm@michigan.gov 
 

     
Kristin Esch 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                      
P.O. Box 30017                                   
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-241-2419 
C: 517-242-1990 
eschk@michigan.gov 
 

 Shelly Hartmann 
True Blue Farms                                          
P.O. Box 195                                                 
09548 CR 215                                           
Grand Junction, MI 49056 
W: 269-434-6112 
C: 269-277-4678 
shelly@truebluefarms.com 
 

 Melissa Higbee 
Shiawassee Conservation District       
1900 South Morrice Road                   
Owosso, MI 48867 
W: 989-723-8263, Ext. 3 
C: 517-202-4019 
melissa.higbee@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

     
Lyndon Kelley 
Michigan State University Extension   
612 E. Main Street                              
Centreville, MI 49032 
W: 269-467-5511 
C:  
kelleyl@msu.edu 
 

 Joe Kelpinski 
Michigan Department of Agriculture and 
Rural Development                                       
P.O. Box 30017                                           
Lansing, MI 48909 
W:  
C: 586-206-2862 
kelpinskij@michigan.gov 
 

 Allen Krizek, Ph.D. 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                      
P.O. Box 30017                                   
Lansing MI 48909 
W: 517-373-9813 
C: 
krizeka@michigan.gov 
 

     
Kyle Mead 
Van Buren Conservation District         
1035 East Michigan Ave., Suite A       
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
W: 269-657-4030, Ext. 5 
C:  
kyle.mead@mi.nacdnet.net  

 Michelle Napier-Dunnings 
Executive Director 
Michigan Food & Farming Systems, 
480 Wilson Road, Room 172                       
East Lansing, MI 48824 
W: 517-432-0712 
C: 517-353-7961 
michelle@miffs.org 
 

 Emily Ries 
Michigan Farm Bureau                        
P.O. Box 30960                                   
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-323-7000, Ext. 2026 
C:  
eries@michfb.com 
 

     
Erin Satchell 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 
C: 906-203-0767 
satchelle@michigan.gov  
 

 George Silva 
Michigan State University Extension 
551 Courthouse Drive Suite One 
Charlotte, MI 48813                                     
W: 517-543-2310 
C: 517-281-0174 
silvag@anr.msu.edu 
 

 Sally VanLieu 
USDA-Natural Resources 
Conservation Services                        
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 250          
East Lansing, MI 48823 
W: 517-324-5279 
C:  
sally.vanlieu@mi.usda.gov 
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Jan Wilford 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                      
P.O. Box 30017                                   
Lansing MI 48909 
W: 517-241-4730 
C: 517-930-2742 
wilfordj9@michigan.gov 
 

 Tom Young 
Michigan Department of Agriculture and 
Rural Development                                      
P.O. Box 30017                                           
Lansing, MI 48909 
W:  
C: 989-751-1183 
youngt1@michigan.gov 
 
 
 

 Jeffrey Zimmer (Chair) 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-335-3968 
C: 616-299-9874 
zimmerj@michigan.gov 
 

     
     

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             


